FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 04-26-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



101690399

### RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

		AIENIS ON			
	oner of Patents and Inademarks			ument(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	pe \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Conveyance T	ype		1
<b>✓</b> New	4,16,01	<b>✓</b> Assignment	Security Aç	greement	; ; !
Resubmission Document ID#	(Non-Recordation)	License	Change of	Name	
Correction of Reel #	PTO Error Frame #	Merger	Other		
Corrective Do			U.S. Governme		A
Reel #	Frame #	_ <del></del>	Use ONLY by U.S. Governm Departmental File	Secret File	
Conveying Part	y(ies)	Mark if addition	onal names of conveying	g parties attached Execution Date  Month Day	e Year
Name (line 1) Robe	ert L. Terry			03/09/2001	
Name (line 2)				Execution Date	е
Second Party Name (line 1) Kent	t D. Howaid			Month Day 03/09/2001	Year
` '	B. Herrick			1 12 0719	
Name (line 2)					45
Receiving Party			Mark if additional name	es of receiving parties attache	
Name (line 1) Tecu	ımseh Products Company			is an assignment and receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite	the
Name (line 2)				States, an appointme of a domestic representative is atta	nt ched.
Address (line 1) 100	East Patterson Street			(Designation must be separate document fi Assignment.)	e a rom
Address (line 2)					:
Address (line 3) Tect	umseh	Michigan USA State/Cour	ntry	<b>49286</b> Zip Code	
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
					'
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
		FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY		
$\int_{\mathbb{R}^{n}}  x ^{n} dx = 1 \text{ for } x \in \mathbb{R}^{n}$	2 - 9 7 - 7 3 - 189 6-				
1.0	f f		to be re	corded, including time for reviewing the	he document tion Officer,
	for this collection of information is estimated	to average approximately 30 m	inutes per cover checks some ien estimate to the U.S. Patent	and Trademark Office, Chief Informa	03 See OMB
Public burden reporting and gathering the data r	Astalua O	ffice of Management and Bud	get, Paperwork (todadate)	rmation to:	
Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the O	for this collection of information is estimated to needed to complete the Lover Sheet. Send of office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Or Mail documents to be r Commissioner of Patents an	ecorded with require d Trademarks, Box	ed cover sheet(s) into Assignments, Washin	gton, D.C. 20231	
	Commissioner of Laterite and				

PATENT REEL: 011711 FRAME: 0261

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address	S Area Code and Telephone Number	219-234-4149			
Name Robert D. Null					
Address (line 1) Baker & Daniels					
Address (line 2) 205 West Jefferson Boulevard, S	uite 250				
Address (line 3) South Bend, IN 46601					
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance docume ts.	# 4			
Application Number(s) or Patent N	lumber(s)  Mark if a  the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for	additional numbers attached			
Patent Application Number(si		: Number(s)			
60/254,945					
09/696,905					
60/243,252					
If this document is being filed together with a new was	Patent Application, enter the date the patent applicati	On Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT			
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	per PCT PCT	PCT			
	otal number of properties involved.	3			
Fee Amount Fee Amo	unt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	120.00			
Method of Faymond	nclosed				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number: # 02-0387					
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes V No			

## Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. 4/12/01 Date

Robert D. Null, Reg. No. 40,746

Name of Person Signing

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011711 FRAME: 0262** 

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

	TATENTO ONE I	
Conveying Enter additional	Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties  I Conveying Parties	Execution Date
Name (line 1)	Arnold G. Wyatt	Month Day Year 03/09/2001
Name (line 2)		7
Hame (mie 2)		Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Alex Alvey	03/09/2001
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving P	arty Mark if additional names of reco	eiving parties attached
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	Cily State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)		representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code	
	City	numbers attached
Application	Numbers of Patent Numbers	1
Enter either ti	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sai	er(s)
Pa	tent Application Number(s)	

PATENT

**REEL: 011711 FRAME: 0263** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Robert L. Terry, a resident of Tecumseh, Michigan, Kent B. Herrick, a resident of Saline, Michigan, Arnold G. Wyatt, a resident of Jackson, Michigan, Alex Alvey, a resident of Tecumsell, M., have invented new and useful improvements in the inventions as fully set forth and described in our applications for United States Letters Patent listed in Exhibit A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, Tecumseh Products Company, a corporation of the State of Michigan, having its principle place of business at 100 East Patterson Street, Tecumseh, Michigan, 49286, desires to acquire our entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, and in and to Letters Patent of the United States and of any and all foreign countries, which may issue therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have assigned, sold and transferred and do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Tecumseh Products Company all of our right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States and any and all foreign countries which may issue therefor, including all Letters Patent issuing upon any continuation, division, renewal, revival, or reissue patent of the aforesaid inventions, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Tecumseh Products Company for its own use and behoof, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

We hereby promise and agree, upon request, to execute all papers and all assignments necessary for the procurement of United States and foreign Letters Patent and all assignments necessary to convey the legal title thereof to said Tecumseh Products Company, and we hereby further promise and agree to perform all rightful acts that may be necessary and permissible in any interference proceeding or legal action in which said inventions, patent applications or Letters Patent may become involved, for the purpose of proving the facts relating to our conception, development and completion of the aforesaid inventions.

Dated: 5 - 9 - 01

Robert L. Terry

SBDOCS1\83308v1

PATENT REEL: 011711 FRAME: 0264

STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF LENAUCE	) ) SS	;
Before me the undersigned, State of Michigan, perse execution of the foregoing instrument	onally annea	blic in and for <u>Levauee</u> County ared Robert L. Terry, and acknowledged the y of <u>March</u> , 2001.
My Commission Expires		Sunda K Reach Notary Public
Lenamee County of Residence		Printed Name of Notary
Dated: 3/9/2001		Arnold G. Wyatt
COUNTY OF Lenamer	) ) SS: )	
Before me the undersigned, a Before me the undersigned, a Before of the foregoing instrument	ally appeare	d Arnold G. Wyatt, and acknowledged the
July 9, 2001  My Commission Expires	(	Notary Public
Lenauce County of Residence		Printed Name of Notary
Dated: 3/4/2001		Kent B. Horrick

:ODMA\PCDOCS\SBDOCS1\83308\1

PATENT REEL: 011711 FRAME: 0265

STATE OF Michigan ) COUNTY OF Language )	SS:
COUNTY OF LONALISE )	
Before me the undersigned, a Notary	
State of Michigan, personally a execution of the foregoing instrument this?	ppeared Kent B. Herrick, and acknowledged the day of March, 2001.
<u></u>	
My Commission Expires	Sinda K. Rock Notary Public
Lanamee	LINUX PURE OR MI
County of Residence	Printed Name of Notary
Dated: 03/09/2001	Alex Alvey
COUNTY OF LENGUER	SS:
Before me the undersigned, a Notary State of Michigan, personally execution of the foregoing instrument this	y Public in and for Lenawee County, appeared Alex Alvey, and acknowledged the day of March, 2001.
My Commission Expires	Rotary Public
County of Residence	Printed Name of Notary

3

### EXHIBIT A

U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/254,945

Title: OVER-CURRENT PROTECTION CIRCUIT FOR HERMETIC TERMINAL APPLICATIONS

Filed: December 12, 2000

Our Reference: TEC1157 C-474 (85832.1310)

Arnold G. Wyatt Inventors:

Alex Alvey

U.S. Patent Application No. 09/696,905

Title: SOLID STATE LIQUID LEVEL SENSOR AND PUMP CONTROLLER

Filed: October 26, 2000

Our Reference: TEC1126.02 C-460-1 (85832.1264)

Arnold G. Wyatt Inventors:

Robert L. Terry

U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/243,252

Title: PARAMETRIC CONTROLLER

Filed: October 25, 2000

Our Reference: TEC1133 C-462 (85832.1274)

Robert L. Terry Inventors:

Arnold G. Wyatt Kent B. Herrick

4

:ODMA\PCDOCS\SBDOCS1\83308\1

**PATENT** REEL: 011711 FRAME: 0267

RECORDED: 04/15/2001